
TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE
ASSET MANAGEMENT, DISPOSITIONS DIVISON

FEBRUARY 3, 2004 SEALED BID LAND SALE  

RESULTS

WINNING BIDS

Mar. No. Submitted BidBidder NameMinimum BidCounty Per Acre

PSF LAND

File No.

3 $20,020.02Robert Jimenez$19,700.00Bee $559.22MF-24206

7 $51,500.00Thomas R. Vester$48,000.00Brewster $80.47128683

8 $55,777.00Howard T. & Flora Barnhouse$55,000.00Cameron $32,055.75ESC-105

9 $10,872.40Linda, Carol, & Joe W. Arledge III$9,240.00Coke $353.00SF-14932

10 $3,700.00Finance All LLC$2,260.00Crane $106.60129823

11 $11,677.00Finance All LLC$9,000.00Crane $58.25BEX-52222-S

12 $35,840.00Finance All LLC$28,800.00Culberson/Reeves $56.00119586

13 $27,300.00AT Land Company LLC$10,500.00Culberson $117.17122571

14 $15,650.00AT Land Company LLC$10,850.00Culberson $65.02126670

17 $35,000.00Foest America Group, INC$21,750.00Harris $4,117.65MF-1489

18 $63,000.00Sunset Ranches Companies, LLC$51,800.00Hudspeth $85.17101117

21 $45,777.00Finance All LLC$41,552.00Hudspeth $77.12153437, 153438, 
153439

22 $14,300.00Sunset Ranches Companies, LLC$11,780.00Hudspeth $84.99154068

23 $55,000.00Sunset Ranches Companies, LLC$47,985.00Hudspeth $80.2394688
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24 $155,925.00Jess W. Mason$131,500.00Leon $1,156.46130312

27 $91,000.00Anant Utturkar$90,000.00Nueces $91,000.00155096

29 $130,000.00Hubert Charles Agee Jr$90,000.00Nueces $130,000.00155098

30 $28,000.00William D. Frank$11,000.00Nueces $28,000.00155100

31 $10,474.80Wilson Brothers Pecos Ranch, LP$3,870.00Pecos $121.80121832

32 $27,880.00Tema Oil and Gas Company$15,000.00Pecos $92.07129627

33 $6,214.00Finance All LLC$4,725.00Pecos $59.18130700

34 $7,500.00Mark Ball$3,150.00Pecos $107.14131301

35 $35,841.00Finance All LLC$28,800.00Presidio $56.00105187

36 $35,841.00Finance All LLC$28,800.00Presidio $56.00117838

37 $39,040.00Finance All LLC$28,800.00Presidio $61.00128059

38 $39,040.00Finance All LLC$28,800.00Presidio $61.00128308

39 $39,040.00Finance All LLC$28,800.00Presidio $61.00128757

40 $30,000.00Crown X Ranch Inc.$9,240.00Presidio $324.68131763

41 $27,000.00Mark Ball$18,980.00Reeves $71.14131794

42 $17,921.00Finance All LLC$14,400.00Reeves $56.00144992

43 $152,842.50Joseph R. Rodgers$142,500.00Robertson $750.00149608

Wednesday, February 18, 2004 Page 2 of 12



TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE
ASSET MANAGEMENT, DISPOSITIONS DIVISON

FEBRUARY 3, 2004 SEALED BID LAND SALE  

RESULTS

44 $142,099.00Joseph A. & Marcelle S. Campbell$135,000.00San Jacinto $9,890.65155121

48 $25,510.00David F. Carner$23,000.00Webb $481.32SPA-3407-S

$1,486,581.7233 Winning Bids for a total of

Mar. No. Submitted Bid Bidder NameMinimum BidCounty

TAX FORECLOSURES

File No.

50 $16,000.00George & Doris Turner$9,000.00Galveston TFL-000044

51 $1,002.00Henedina McCarty et. al.$100.00Bexar TFL-000047

52 $1,502.00Henedina McCarty et. al.$925.00Bexar TFL-000048

53 $6,000.00Everardo Martinez$4,290.00Bexar TFL-000051

54 $29,700.00William M. Velasco, II$27,000.00Dallas TFL-000057

56 $8,210.00John Hampton$7,000.00Goliad TFL-000065

57 $680.00L.B.C. Enterprises Family Trust$676.00Dallas TFL-000066

59 $405.00L.B.C. Enterprises Family Trust$400.00Dallas TFL-000069

60 $225.00L.B.C. Enterprises Family Trust$205.00Dallas TFL-000071

62 $145.00L.B.C. Enterprises Family Trust$140.00Dallas TFL-000073

Mar. No. Submitted BidBidder NameCounty Per Acre

PSF COMMERCIAL

File No.

64 $1,692,306.00John H. McCallTravis $45,738.00ESC-22

$1,692,306.001 Winning Bid for a total of
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SUBMITTED BIDS

63 $7,050.00Ray De Los Reyes$6,650.00Dallas TFL-000074

11 Winning Bids for a total of $70,919.00

Mar. No. County Bidder NameMinimum Bid Submitted Bid Per Acre

PSF LAND

File No.

3 Bee Robert Jimenez$19,700.00 $20,020.02 $559.22MF-24206

7 Brewster Thomas R. Vester$48,000.00 $51,500.00 $80.47128683

8 Cameron Howard T. & Flora Barnhouse$55,000.00 $55,777.00 $32,055.75ESC-105

8 Cameron Patrick Willis$55,000.00 $55,010.00 $31,614.94ESC-105

9 Coke Linda, Carol, & Joe W. Arledge III$9,240.00 $10,872.40 $353.00SF-14932

10 Crane Finance All LLC$2,260.00 $3,700.00 $106.60129823

11 Crane Finance All LLC$9,000.00 $11,677.00 $58.25BEX-52222-S

12 Culberson/Reeves Finance All LLC$28,800.00 $35,840.00 $56.00119586

Mar. No. Submitted BidBidder NameMinimum BidCounty File No. Per Acre

COMPTROLLER

65 $192,000.00T. A. Martelon-Baker$175,000.00Montgomery OA-000052 $3,840.00

$192,000.001 Winning Bid for a total of
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12 Culberson/Reeves David F. Carner$28,800.00 $31,150.00 $48.67119586

13 Culberson AT Land Company LLC$10,500.00 $27,300.00 $117.17122571

13 Culberson OMC Properties LTD$10,500.00 $25,863.00 $111.00122571

13 Culberson Finance All LLC$10,500.00 $11,100.00 $47.64122571

14 Culberson AT Land Company LLC$10,850.00 $15,650.00 $65.02126670

14 Culberson OMC Properties LTD$10,850.00 $14,501.00 $60.25126670

14 Culberson Finance All LLC$10,850.00 $12,240.00 $50.85126670

14 Culberson M. Brad Bennett$10,850.00 $11,080.00 $46.03126670

17 Harris Foest America Group, INC$21,750.00 $35,000.00 $4,117.65MF-1489

17 Harris Atascocita Business Park, LTD$21,750.00 $26,000.00 $3,058.82MF-1489

17 Harris Jerome Park et. al.$21,750.00 $22,001.00 $2,588.35MF-1489

18 Hudspeth Sunset Ranches Companies, LLC$51,800.00 $63,000.00 $85.17101117

18 Hudspeth Gerald A. Sheffield, MD PA$51,800.00 $55,500.00 $75.03101117

18 Hudspeth Finance All LLC$51,800.00 $52,450.00 $70.90101117

18 Hudspeth Jack E. Clark$51,800.00 $51,860.00 $70.11101117

21 Hudspeth Finance All LLC$41,552.00 $45,777.00 $77.12153437, 153438, 
153439

21 Hudspeth Jack E. Clark$41,552.00 $41,606.00 $70.09153437, 153438, 
153439
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21 Hudspeth Antelope Acre Estates, INC$41,552.00 $41,553.00 $70.00153437, 153438, 
153439

21 Hudspeth Truett Lee Helms$41,552.00 $41,552.00 $70.00153437, 153438, 
153439

22 Hudspeth Sunset Ranches Companies, LLC$11,780.00 $14,300.00 $84.99154068

22 Hudspeth Finance All LLC$11,780.00 $12,200.00 $72.51154068

22 Hudspeth Goldcross Properties$11,780.00 $12,021.46 $71.45154068

23 Hudspeth Sunset Ranches Companies, LLC$47,985.00 $55,000.00 $80.2394688

23 Hudspeth Finance All LLC$47,985.00 $48,114.00 $70.1994688

24 Leon Jess W. Mason$131,500.00 $155,925.00 $1,156.46130312

24 Leon Tony S. Boykin$131,500.00 $148,585.00 $1,102.02130312

24 Leon Norman A. Strzelczyk$131,500.00 $13,260.00 $98.35130312

26 Montgomery Keystone Natural Resources INC$223,000.00 $37,500.00 $2,483.44155122

27 Nueces Anant Utturkar$90,000.00 $91,000.00 $91,000.00155096

29 Nueces Hubert Charles Agee Jr$90,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00155098

30 Nueces William D. Frank$11,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00155100

30 Nueces C. Bruce Furlow$11,000.00 $16,550.00 $16,550.00155100

30 Nueces AT Land Company LLC$11,000.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00155100

30 Nueces Melvin M. Littleton$11,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00155100
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30 Nueces Albert Don Herrmann$11,000.00 $12,100.00 $12,100.00155100

30 Nueces Peter E. Prescott$11,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00155100

31 Pecos Wilson Brothers Pecos Ranch, LP$3,870.00 $10,474.80 $121.80121832

31 Pecos Martin R. Slack$3,870.00 $5,601.00 $65.13121832

31 Pecos Finance All LLC$3,870.00 $5,246.00 $61.00121832

31 Pecos Howard T. & Flora Barnhouse$3,870.00 $4,777.00 $55.55121832

31 Pecos David F. Carner$3,870.00 $4,610.00 $53.60121832

31 Pecos Mason Locke Weems 6$3,870.00 $4,085.00 $47.50121832

31 Pecos Lee Baltzer$3,870.00 $3,971.00 $46.17121832

32 Pecos Tema Oil and Gas Company$15,000.00 $27,880.00 $92.07129627

32 Pecos Mason Locke Weems 6$15,000.00 $24,225.00 $80.00129627

32 Pecos Howard T. & Flora Barnhouse$15,000.00 $17,777.00 $58.71129627

32 Pecos Joey Pinard$15,000.00 $17,389.16 $57.43129627

32 Pecos David F. Carner$15,000.00 $17,151.00 $56.64129627

32 Pecos Finance All LLC$15,000.00 $16,214.00 $53.55129627

32 Pecos William S. Dalton$15,000.00 $16,000.00 $52.84129627

32 Pecos Lee Baltzer$15,000.00 $15,101.00 $49.87129627
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33 Pecos Finance All LLC$4,725.00 $6,214.00 $59.18130700

33 Pecos Howard T. & Flora Barnhouse$4,725.00 $5,777.00 $55.02130700

33 Pecos David F. Carner$4,725.00 $5,150.00 $49.05130700

33 Pecos Mason Locke Weems 6$4,725.00 $4,985.00 $47.48130700

33 Pecos Douglas S. Roeber$4,725.00 $4,850.00 $46.19130700

34 Pecos Mark Ball$3,150.00 $7,500.00 $107.14131301

34 Pecos David F. Carner$3,150.00 $6,151.00 $87.87131301

34 Pecos Lee Baltzer$3,150.00 $5,106.00 $72.94131301

34 Pecos Howard T. & Flora Barnhouse$3,150.00 $4,777.00 $68.24131301

34 Pecos Finance All LLC$3,150.00 $4,715.00 $67.36131301

34 Pecos Castello, Inc.$3,150.00 $4,079.00 $58.27131301

34 Pecos Scott-Roosevelt Farms, Inc.$3,150.00 $3,850.00 $55.00131301

34 Pecos Wayne W. Sutton$3,150.00 $3,850.00 $55.00131301

34 Pecos William S. Dalton$3,150.00 $3,400.00 $48.57131301

34 Pecos Paul F. Mueller, Jr.$3,150.00 $3,376.00 $48.23131301

34 Pecos Mason Locke Weems 6$3,150.00 $3,325.00 $47.50131301

35 Presidio Finance All LLC$28,800.00 $35,841.00 $56.00105187
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36 Presidio Finance All LLC$28,800.00 $35,841.00 $56.00117838

37 Presidio Finance All LLC$28,800.00 $39,040.00 $61.00128059

38 Presidio Finance All LLC$28,800.00 $39,040.00 $61.00128308

39 Presidio Finance All LLC$28,800.00 $39,040.00 $61.00128757

40 Presidio Crown X Ranch Inc.$9,240.00 $30,000.00 $324.68131763

40 Presidio Wyck D. Livingston$9,240.00 $15,050.55 $162.88131763

40 Presidio Matthew T. Frondorf$9,240.00 $11,700.00 $126.62131763

40 Presidio Finance All LLC$9,240.00 $9,777.00 $105.81131763

41 Reeves Mark Ball$18,980.00 $27,000.00 $71.14131794

41 Reeves Finance All LLC$18,980.00 $23,191.00 $61.10131794

41 Reeves M. Brad Bennett$18,980.00 $19,280.00 $50.80131794

42 Reeves Finance All LLC$14,400.00 $17,921.00 $56.00144992

42 Reeves Alfredo & Sharon J. Sanchez$14,400.00 $16,991.00 $53.10144992

42 Reeves M. Brad Bennett$14,400.00 $14,580.00 $45.56144992

42 Reeves J. M. Rusty Carpenter$14,400.00 $14,400.00 $45.00144992

43 Robertson Joseph R. Rodgers$142,500.00 $152,842.50 $750.00149608

43 Robertson Michael L. Rinehart$142,500.00 $143,001.01 $701.71149608
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43 Robertson Norman A. Strzelczyk$142,500.00 $21,260.00 $104.32149608

44 San Jacinto Joseph A. & Marcelle S. Campbell$135,000.00 $142,099.00 $9,890.65155121

44 San Jacinto Caroline Alisa Alford French$135,000.00 $140,000.00 $9,744.55155121

48 Webb David F. Carner$23,000.00 $25,510.00 $481.32SPA-3407-S

Mar. No. County Bidder NameMinimum Bid Submitted Bid

TAX FORECLOSURES

File No.

50 Galveston George & Doris Turner$9,000.00 $16,000.00TFL-000044

50 Galveston Juan G. Garcia$9,000.00 $12,012.50TFL-000044

50 Galveston Henedina McCarty et. al.$9,000.00 $10,002.00TFL-000044

Mar. No. County Bidder Name Submitted Bid Per Acre

PSF COMMERCIAL

File No.

64 Travis John H. McCall $1,692,306.00 $45,738.00ESC-22

64 Travis Andy Pastor $1,184,121.00 $32,003.27ESC-22

64 Travis James H. Matoushek $1,100,000.00 $29,729.73ESC-22

64 Travis Ty Cunningham $502,011.00 $13,567.86ESC-22

64 Travis Mark Blake $410,000.00 $11,081.08ESC-22

64 Travis Holland Wiler $402,930.00 $10,890.00ESC-22

64 Travis Jerome Park et. al. $50,001.00 $1,351.38ESC-22

64 Travis Norman A. Strzelczyk $37,260.00 $1,007.03ESC-22
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50 Galveston Javette S. Murphy$9,000.00 $9,500.00TFL-000044

50 Galveston William M. Velasco, II$9,000.00 $9,100.00TFL-000044

51 Bexar Henedina McCarty et. al.$100.00 $1,002.00TFL-000047

51 Bexar Cornell Shamberger$100.00 $10.00TFL-000047

52 Bexar Henedina McCarty et. al.$925.00 $1,502.00TFL-000048

52 Bexar Jimmy C. & Guadalupe M. Rocha$925.00 $1,100.00TFL-000048

53 Bexar Everardo Martinez$4,290.00 $6,000.00TFL-000051

53 Bexar Henedina McCarty et. al.$4,290.00 $5,002.00TFL-000051

54 Dallas William M. Velasco, II$27,000.00 $29,700.00TFL-000057

54 Dallas George A. Lewis Jr.$27,000.00 $27,150.00TFL-000057

56 Goliad John Hampton$7,000.00 $8,210.00TFL-000065

56 Goliad Fidel C. & Donna S. Ramirez$7,000.00 $7,657.51TFL-000065

56 Goliad Richard L. Dockery$7,000.00 $7,100.00TFL-000065

57 Dallas L.B.C. Enterprises Family Trust$676.00 $680.00TFL-000066

59 Dallas L.B.C. Enterprises Family Trust$400.00 $405.00TFL-000069

60 Dallas L.B.C. Enterprises Family Trust$205.00 $225.00TFL-000071

62 Dallas L.B.C. Enterprises Family Trust$140.00 $145.00TFL-000073

63 Dallas Ray De Los Reyes$6,650.00 $7,050.00TFL-000074

63 Dallas Joel S. & Maria De los A Moore$6,650.00 $7,000.00TFL-000074

COMPTROLLER
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65 Montgomery OA-000052 T. A. Martelon-Baker$175,000.00 $192,000.00 $3,840.00
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